the position accounts for more than 5% of the total market risk capital.

A. Interest rate risk

Assuming that all other factors are unchanged, if the yield curves of

all markets in the world shifted downward/upward by 100 base

points on March 31, 2023, the Group’s net profit or loss would

increase/decrease by NTD 1,604,600 thousand.

B. Exchange rate risk

Assuming that all other factors are unchanged, if the major

currency exchange rates on March 31, 2023 were relatively

appreciated/depreciated by 3%, the Group’s net profit or loss before

tax would increase/decrease by NTD 25,133 thousand. The main

currencies are the USD, EUR, and JPY.

C. Equity securities price risk

Other things being equal, if the price of equity securities on March

31, 2023 were relatively increased/decreased by 15%, the Group’s

net profit or loss before tax would increase/decrease by NTD

533,086 thousand.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd., and its

subsidiaries (continued)

(Reviewed only without being audited in accordance with audit standards)

(Unless otherwise provided, Unit: NTD Thousand)

124

D. Sensitivity analysis is compiled as follows:

From January 1 to March 31, 2023

Market category Scenario
Affected profit

or loss amount

Minimum capital

computed for

market risk

Percentage

Equity market

Major stock markets

+15% 533,086

1,791,711

29.75%

Major stock markets

-15% (533,086) -29.75%

Interest rate

market

Main interest rate +100bp (1,604,600) -89.56%

Main interest rate -100bp 1,604,600 89.56%

Foreign

exchange market

Main currency +3% 25,133 1.40%

Main currency -3% (25,133) -1.40%

Product market
Product price +15% - 0.00%

Product price -15% - 0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets

-15%, main interest rates

+100bp, main currencies

+3%, product prices -15%

(2,112,553) -117.91%

From January 1 to March 31, 2022

Market category Scenario
Affected profit

or loss amount

Minimum capital

computed for

market risk

Percentage

Equity market

Major stock markets

+15%
1,229,296

$2,493,927

49.29%

Major stock markets

-15%
(1,229,296) -49.29%

Interest rate

market

Main interest rate +100bp (1,604,642) -64.34%

Main interest rate -100bp 1,604,642 64.34%

Foreign

exchange market

Main currency +3% 12,601 0.51%

Main currency -3% (12,601) -0.51%

Product market
Product price +15% -  0.00%

Product price -15% -  0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets

-15%, main interest rates

+100bp, main currencies

+3%, product prices -15%

(2,821,337) -113.13%

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd., and its

subsidiaries (continued)

(Reviewed only without being audited in accordance with audit standards)

(Unless otherwise provided, Unit: NTD Thousand)

125

(7) Exchange rate risk concentration information

The Group’s foreign currency financial assets and liabilities with significant

impact are as follows:

 2023.03.31  2022.12.31

 Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate  NTD

Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate  NTD

Financial

assets

Monetary

items